## 502798571 05/07/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2845167

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
ΜΙΚΙΚΟ ΗΑΤΑΜΑ				03/25/2014	
KOKAN KUBOTA				04/12/2014	
YOSHITAKA KAWAHAF	RA			04/03/2014	
HIROAKI SHIBATA			04/04/2014		
ICHIRO MYOGAN			04/04/2014		
ISAMU OSAWA				04/08/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл				
Name:		LECTRIC CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	1-1, TANABESHINDEN, KAWASAKI-KU, KAWASAKI-SHI				
City:	KANAGAWA				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	210-9530				
	210-90				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
		14350648			
Application Number:		11000010			
Application Number:				1	
CORRESPONDENCE D				1	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(703)685-0573	if that is und	uccoccful it will be cont via	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>		(703)685-0573	if that is uns	successful, it will be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i>		(703)685-0573	if that is uns	successful, it will be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:		(703)685-0573 5 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> 7035212297 Iconley@young-thompson.c		successful, it will be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:		(703)685-0573 o the e-mail address first; i 7035212297 Iconley@young-thompson.c YOUNG & THOMPSON		successful, it will be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		(703)685-0573 <b>5 the e-mail address first; i</b> 7035212297 Iconley@young-thompson.c YOUNG & THOMPSON 209 MADISON STREET		successful, it will be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		(703)685-0573 <b>5 the e-mail address first; i</b> 7035212297 Iconley@young-thompson.c YOUNG & THOMPSON 209 MADISON STREET SUITE 500	com	successful, it will be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(703)685-0573 <b>5 the e-mail address first; i</b> 7035212297 Iconley@young-thompson.c YOUNG & THOMPSON 209 MADISON STREET	com	successful, it will be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent t	(703)685-0573 <b>5 the e-mail address first; i</b> 7035212297 Iconley@young-thompson.c YOUNG & THOMPSON 209 MADISON STREET SUITE 500 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 2	com	successful, it will be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent t	(703)685-0573 <b>5 the e-mail address first; i</b> 7035212297 Iconley@young-thompson.c YOUNG & THOMPSON 209 MADISON STREET SUITE 500 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 2	com	successful, it will be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent t	(703)685-0573 <b>5 the e-mail address first; i</b> 7035212297 Iconley@young-thompson.c YOUNG & THOMPSON 209 MADISON STREET SUITE 500 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 2 8051-1136	com	successful, it will be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent t	(703)685-0573 <b>5 the e-mail address first; i</b> 7035212297 Iconley@young-thompson.c YOUNG & THOMPSON 209 MADISON STREET SUITE 500 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 2 8051-1136 ERIC JENSEN	com	successful, it will be sent via	

502798571

REEL: 032838 FRAME: 0964

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS,

1. Mikiko HATAMA of Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

2. Kokan KUBOTA of Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

3. Yoshitaka KAWAHARA of Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

4. Hiroaki SHIBATA of Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

5. Ichiro MYOGAN of Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

6. Isamu OSAWA of Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## MIXED AIR REMOVAL DEVICE AND POWER GENERATOR INCLUDING THE SAME

- (a)for which an application for a United States patent was filed on April 9, 2014 \_, Application No. 14/350,648 . or
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.,

whose address is 1-1. Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 210-9530 Japan,

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00); and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date <u>March 25, 2014</u>

Date <u>April 12, 2014</u>,

Date <u>April 3, 2014</u>, Date <u>April 4, 2014</u>,

<u>Mikiko Hatama</u> (signature) 1. Mikiko HATAMA

Kokan kubota (signature) 2. Kokan KUBOTA

Yoshitaka Kawahara (signature) 3. Yoshitaka KAWAHARA

(signature) 4. Hiroaki SHIBATA

PATENT REEL: 032838 FRAME: 0966

Date April 4 2014. Date April 8 2014.

Ichno Myrsen. (signature) 5. Ichiro MYOGAN

(signature) 6. Isamu OSAWA

PATENT REEL: 032838 FRAME: 0967

**RECORDED: 05/07/2014**